Whiteford Road, Pennsylvania Department of 
Highways Legislative Route 66157, at land of 
now or formerly of Pennsylvania Bearings, the,  
thence by land of now or formerly Pennsylvania 
Bearings, Inc., North eighteen (18) degrees 
forty-one (41) minutes twenty (20) seconds East, 
three hundred one and sixteen one-hundredths 
(301.16) feet to a point at lands formerly of 
Fritz W. Wagner, Archie P. Wright and Lloyd 
A Park; thence along the same, South seventy-
one (71) degrees eighteen (18) minutes forty 
(40) seconds East, sixty (60) feet to a point at 
other land of Fritz W. Wagner and Evelyn A.

[...]

Wagner, husband and wife, Lloyd A. Park and 
Myrtle L. Park, husband and wife, Gertrude S. 
Wright single and as Executrix of the Estate of 
Archie P. Wright; thence along the same, South 
eighteen (18) degrees forty-one (41) minutes 
twenty (20) seconds West, three hundred one 
and sixteen one-hundredths (301.16) feet to a 
point in the Northern side of the first-mentioned 
Whiteford Road; thence along the Northern 
side of Whiteford Road, North seventy-one 
(71) degrees eighteen (18) minutes forty (40) 
seconds West, sixty (60) feet to a point, the place 
of BEGINNING.

[...]

BEGINNING FOR A CORNER AT A POINT 
IN THE CENTER OF THE REAL LEADING 
FROM KRENTLERS SCHOOL HOUSE 
TO ROUTE 116 AND LANDS NOW OR 
FORMERLY OF JOHN R. MYERS AND ANN 
M. MYERS, HIS WIFE; THENCE ALONG 
SAID LAST MENTIONED LANDS NORTH 
EIGHTY-SEVEN (87) DEGREES EIGHT 
(8) MINUTES WEST, ONE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-SIX (176) FEET TO A CORNER 
AT AN IRON PIN AT OTHER LANDS NOW 
OR FORMERLY OF JOHN R. MYERS AND 
ANN M. MYERS, HIS WIFE; THENCE 
ALONG SAID LAST MENTIONED LANDS 
NORTH TWO (2) DEGREES FIFTY-TWO 
(52) MINUTES EAST, FIFTY (50) FEET TO 
A CORNER AT AN IRON PIN AT LANDS 
NOW OR FORMERLY OF CLARENCE 
KERCHNER; THENCE ALONG SAID LAST 
MENTIONED LANDS SOUTH EIGHTY-
SEVEN (87) DEGREES EIGHT (8) MINUTES 
EAST, ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX (176) 
FEET TO A CORNER AT A POINT IN THE 
CENTER OF THE ROAD FIRST ABOVE 
MENTIONED;
THENCE ALONG AND WITH SAID ROAD 
SOUTH THREE (3) DEGREES WEST, 
FIFTY (50) FEET TO THE PLACE OF 
BEGINNING. SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO 
THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTIONS: THAT 
NO BUILDING OF ANY CHARACTER,

[...]

(44) minutes fifty (50) seconds East, forty and 
five hundredths (40.05) feet to a point at corner of 
Lot No. 3-3B, aforesaid; thence along Lot 3-3B, 
and through the center of a partition wall, South 
forty-seven (47) degrees nineteen (19) minutes 
fourteen (14) seconds East, two hundred two and 
five hundredths (202.05) feet to the point in the 
right-of-way line of Ledge Drive, the point and 

place of BEGINNING. DESIGNATED as Lot 
No. 3-3A on Final Subdivision Plan of Jackson 
Heights, Section 3, Phase 3C, prepared by Group 
Hanover, Inc., dated September 11, 2009, Project